Cashflow of loans and borrowings 190.2 28.4 5.4 32.3 124.1

30 June 2013

US$ million Notes

Interest

rate Total
6 months

or less
6–12

months
1–2

years
2–5

years

Cash
Cash and cash equivalents – unrestricted 19 0.1%–4.5% 14.1 14.1 — — —
Cash – restricted 19 0.1%–4.5% 12.1 — — — 12.1

Total cash 26.2 14.1 — — 12.1

Loans and borrowings
Bank loan – secured 21(i) 5.7% 30.8 0.8 0.8 1.5 27.7
Bank loan – secured 21(ii) 8.0% 28.8 28.8 — — —
Bank loan – secured 21(iii) 9.1% 77.9 2.5 2.8 5.2 67.4
Bank loan – secured 21(iv) 4.3% 40.7 0.7 0.8 1.5 37.7

Cashflow of loans and borrowings 178.2 32.8 4.4 8.2 132.8

Interest rate risk
The Group has borrowings that incur interest at floating rates and no interest rate swaps are used. Management constantly monitors
the floating interest rates so that action can be taken should it be considered necessary. An analysis of the sensitivity to interest rate
changes is presented in the table below, reflecting the impact of a 100% basis points increase/decrease in interest rates over the next
12 months, and is shown for illustrative purposes.

30 June 2014

Year-end Interest Interest
Year-end interest- rate rate
interest bearing increases decreases

US$ million Notes rate liability 1%  1%

Bank loan – secured 21(i) 5.7% 25.0 0.2 (0.2)
Bank loan – secured 21(ii) 8.5% 23.4 0.2 (0.2)
Bank loan – secured 21(iii) 9.8% 75.4 0.8 (0.8)
Bank loan – secured 21(iv) 4.2% 35.1 0.3 (0.3)

158.9 1.5 (1.5)

Petra Diamonds Limited
Annual Report and Accounts 2014132

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

25. Financial instruments continued

30 June 2013

Year-end Interest Interest
Year-end interest- rate rate
interest bearing increases decreases

US$ million Notes rate liability 1% 1%

Bank loan – secured 21(i) 5.7% 25.0 0.2 (0.2)
Bank loan – secured 21(ii) 8.0% 28.8 0.3 (0.3)
Bank loan – secured 21(iii) 9.1% 58.1 0.6 (0.6)
Bank loan – secured 21(iv) 4.3% 35.1 0.3 (0.3)

147.0 1.4 (1.4)

Other market price risk
The Group generates revenue from the sale of rough and polished diamonds. The significant number of variables involved in
determining the selling prices of rough diamonds, such as the uniqueness of each individual rough stone, the content of the rough
diamond parcel and the ruling US$/R spot rate at the date of sale, makes it difficult to accurately extrapolate the impact the
fluctuations in diamond prices would have on the Group’s revenue.

Capital disclosures
Capital is defined by the Group to be the capital and reserves attributable to equity holders of the parent company.